

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-1 ⁻	171	Version:	2	Name:		
Туре:	Discu	ussion Iter	ms		Status:	Passed	
File created:	12/6/	2023			In control:	County Council	
On agenda:	12/12	2/2023			Final action:	12/12/2023	
Title:	A Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Approving A Decision, If Made By The Board Of Trustees of the Salt Lake Valley Law Enforcement Service Area (SLVLESA), Following Processes Required By Utah Law, To Increase SLVLESA Budgeted Property Tax Revenues By 7.03% Beginnir In Calendar Year 2024, Which Would Result In the Levy of A Property Tax Rate In Excess of the Certified Tax Rate Pursuant To Section 17b-2a-903 of the Utah Code						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Code sections: Attachments:	1. Sta	aff Report	t, 2. SLVLE	SA Ta	ax Memo, 3. SLV	LESA Resolution (RAFL)(12-7-	23)
	1. Sta Ver.	aff Report Action By	-	SA Ta	ax Memo, 3. SLV Act		23) Result

Requested Agenda Title:

A Resolution of the Salt Lake County Council Approving A Decision, If Made By The Board Of Trustees of the Salt Lake Valley Law Enforcement Service Area (SLVLESA), Following Processes Required By Utah Law, To Increase SLVLESA Budgeted Property Tax Revenues By 7.03% Beginning In Calendar Year 2024, Which Would Result In the Levy of A Property Tax Rate In Excess of the Certified Tax Rate Pursuant To Section 17b-2a-903 of the Utah Code

Requested Agenda Item Description: The Council will vote to reaffirm the authorization of the SLVLESA Board of Trustees to impose property taxes on the areas within the boundaries of SLVLESA.

Requested Action: Discussion - Vote Needed

Sponsor: Councilmember Jim Bradley.

Presenter(s) (with titles): Rachel S. Anderson, SLVLESA Administrator and Legal Counsel. Richard moon, SLVLESA Treasurer.

Time Needed: 5 MINS

Is this Item Time-Sensitive and/or Requesting a Time-Certain? No

Requesting Staff Member: Robert Sampson, Senior Policy Advisor.

Are Supporting Documents Needed for this Agenda Item Request? Yes